pages 275 to 280 of the 2008 Annual Report and Accounts, which are incorporated by reference into this document
as part of the operating and financial review of the HSBC Group contained in this Part XIV. As at the date of this
document, there has been no material change to the HSBC Group’s management of liquidity and capital resources
as described in the 2008 Annual Report and Accounts.

82

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: U06350 PCN: 091000000 *%%PCMSG|82   |00039|Yes|No|03/14/2009 01:07|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: D|

PART XV

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma financial information set out in this Part XV has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the
Rights Issue as if it had occurred on 31 December 2008. The unaudited pro forma financial information has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, the pro forma financial information addresses a
hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent HSBC Group’s actual financial position or results
following the Rights Issue.

As at 31
December 2008(1)

US$m

Adjustments for
Rights Issue(2)

US$m

Pro forma net
assets and net

tangible assets(3)

US$m

Assets
Cash and balances at central banks ..... 52,396 52,396
Items in the course of collection from other banks ..... 6,003 — 6,003
Hong Kong Government certificates of indebtedness ..... 15,358 — 15,358
Trading assets ..... 427,329 — 427,329
Financial assets designated at fair value ..... 28,533 — 28,533
Derivatives ..... 494,876 — 494,876
Loans and advances to banks ..... 153,766 17,740 171,506
Loans and advances to customers ..... 932,868 — 932,868
Financial investments ..... 300,235 — 300,235
Interests in associates and joint ventures ..... 11,537 — 11,537
Goodwill and intangible assets ..... 27,357 — 27,357
Property, plant and equipment ..... 14,025 — 14,025
Other assets ..... 37,822 — 37,822
Current tax assets ..... 2,552 — 2,552
Deferred tax assets ..... 7,011 — 7,011
Prepayments and accrued income ..... 15,797 — 15,797

Total assets ..... 2,527,465 17,740 2,545,205

Liabilities
Hong Kong currency notes in circulation ..... 15,358 — 15,358
Deposits by banks ..... 130,084 — 130,084
Customer accounts ..... 1,115,327 — 1,115,327
Items in the course of transmission to other banks ..... 7,232 — 7,232
Trading liabilities ..... 247,652 — 247,652
Financial liabilities designated at fair value ..... 74,587 — 74,587
Derivatives ..... 487,060 — 487,060
Debt securities in issue ..... 179,693 — 179,693
Retirement benefit liabilities ..... 3,888 — 3,888
Other liabilities ..... 72,384 — 72,384
Current tax liabilities ..... 1,822 — 1,822
Liabilities under insurance contracts ..... 43,683 — 43,683
Accruals and deferred income ..... 15,448 — 15,448
Provisions ..... 1,730 — 1,730
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 1,855 — 1,855
Subordinated liabilities ..... 29,433 — 29,433

Total liabilities ..... 2,427,236 — 2,427,236

Minority interests ..... 6,638 — 6,638

Net assets (note 4) ..... 93,591 17,740 111,331

Net tangible assets (note 5) ..... 66,234 17,740 83,974

Shares in issue (Number in millions) ..... 12,105 5,060 17,165
Net assets per share($) (note 6) ..... 7.44 6.28
Net tangible assets per share($) (note 6) ..... 5.18 4.69

83

%%TRANSMSG* Transmitting Job: U06350 PCN: 092000000 *%%PCMSG|83   |00057|Yes|No|03/14/2009 19:39|0|0|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: D|

As at 31
December

2008*
Adjustments for
Rights Issue

Pro forma core
equity tier 1 and

tier 1 capital

Key balance sheet measures
Total risk-weighted assets (US$m) ..... 1,147,974 3,548 1,151,522
Core equity tier 1 capital (US$m) ..... 80,410 17,740 98,150
Tier 1 capital (US$m) ..... 95,336 17,740 113,076
Core equity tier 1 ratio(%) ..... 7.0 8.5
Tier 1 ratio(%) ..... 8.3 9.8

* Extracted without material adjustment from the “Capital Structure” table included in the Section entitled “Report of the Directors: Risk
Management” of the 2008 Annual Report and Accounts as referred to in Part XIII of this document.

 Net proceeds from the Rights Issue which results in an increase to equity share capital of US$17.7 billion are invested in assets with an
average risk weighting of 20 per cent.